SB 248-7 (LC 2179) 3/17/17 (JLM/ps)

Requested by Senator TAYLOR

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 248

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, after line 21, insert:

2 "(A) At least one of the crimes alleged to have been committed against 3 the victim in the indictment is a sex crime as defined in ORS 163A.005;".

4 In line 22, delete "(A)" and insert "(B)".

5 In line 25, delete "(B)" and insert "(C)" and delete "(A)" and insert 6 "(B)".

In line 26, delete "within 10 days of filing" and insert "at the time of
arraignment on the indictment".

9 In line 27, delete "(a)(A)" and insert "(a)(B)" and after "record" insert 10 "as defined in ORS 192.410.".

11 Delete line 28.

12 On page 2, after line 8, insert:

"(A) At least one of the crimes alleged to have been committed against
the victim in the indictment is a sex crime as defined in ORS 163A.005;".

15 In line 9, delete "(A)" and insert "(B)".

In line 12, delete "(B)" and insert "(C)" and delete "(A)" and insert "(B)".

In line 13, delete "within 10 days of filing" and insert "at the time of arraignment on the indictment".

In line 14, delete "(a)(A)" and insert "(a)(B)" and after "record" insert as defined in ORS 192.410.". 1 Delete line 15.

 $\mathbf{2}$